Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/12/2019 1:04:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$643,650.00 $598,696.02
$0.00 $0.00
$643,650.00 $598,696.02
$333,980.00 $334,232.76
$16,500.00 $24,493.97
$29,975.00 $17,258.91
$4,000.00 $210.88
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$126,600.00 $145,715.22
$511,055.00 $521,911.74
$0.00 $22,210.60
$0.00 $47,751.70
$0.00 ($25,541.10)
$132,595.00 $51,243.18
$277,028.41 $277,028.41
$409,623.41 $328,271.59

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($44,953.98)
$0.00
($44,953.98)

($252.76)
($7,993.97)
$12,716.09

$3,789.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($19,115.22)
($10,856.74)

$22,210.60
($47,751.70)
($25,541.10)

($81,351.82)
$0.00
($81,351.82)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$19,854,661.19
$4,120,464.80
$6,900,357.50
$143,000.00
$31,018,483.49

$17,617,494.27
$3,807,693.67
$2,358,842.40
$3,871,664.45
$1,308,690.87
$19,817,733.76
$852,488.24
$934,089.58
$50,568,697.24

$19,782,032.98
$311,922.00
$19,470,110.98

($80,102.77)
$12,171,588.95
$12,091,486.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$17,096,470.18
$3,050,928.80
$5,193,111.21
$213,915.63
$25,554,425.82

$14,254,205.16
$3,097,350.07
$1,852,235.27
$2,885,682.42
$1,120,667.94
$709,973.95
$0.00
$768,783.95
$24,688,898.76

$1,310,091.85
$764,970.54
$545,121.31

$1,410,648.37
$12,161,881.10
$13,572,529.47

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($2,758,191.01)
($1,069,536.00)
($1,707,246.29)

$70,915.63
($5,464,057.67)

$3,363,289.11
$710,343.60
$506,607.13
$985,982.03
$188,022.93
$19,107,759.81
$852,488.24
$165,305.63
$25,879,798.48

($18,471,941.13)
($453,048.54)
($18,924,989.67)

$1,490,751.14
($9,707.85)
$1,481,043.29
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