## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,854,661.19	\$17,096,470.18	(\$2,758,191.01)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,120,464.80	\$3,050,928.80	(\$1,069,536.00)
Local Sources	\$643,650.00	\$598,696.02	(\$44,953.98)	\$6,900,357.50	\$5,193,111.21	(\$1,707,246.29)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143,000.00	\$213,915.63	\$70,915.63
Total Revenues:	\$643,650.00	\$598,696.02	(\$44,953.98)	\$31,018,483.49	\$25,554,425.82	(\$5,464,057.67)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$333,980.00	\$334,232.76	(\$252.76)	\$17,617,494.27	\$14,254,205.16	\$3,363,289.11
Instructional Support Services	\$16,500.00	\$24,493.97	(\$7,993.97)	\$3,807,693.67	\$3,097,350.07	\$710,343.60
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$29,975.00	\$17,258.91	\$12,716.09	\$2,358,842.40	\$1,852,235.27	\$506,607.13
Auxiliary Services	\$4,000.00	\$210.88	\$3,789.12	\$3,871,664.45	\$2,885,682.42	\$985,982.03
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,308,690.87	\$1,120,667.94	\$188,022.93
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,817,733.76	\$709,973.95	\$19,107,759.81
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$852,488.24	\$0.00	\$852,488.24
Other Expenditures	\$126,600.00	\$145,715.22	(\$19,115.22)	\$934,089.58	\$768,783.95	\$165,305.63
Total Expenditures:	\$511,055.00	\$521,911.74	(\$10,856.74)	\$50,568,697.24	\$24,688,898.76	\$25,879,798.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$22,210.60	\$22,210.60	\$19,782,032.98	\$1,310,091.85	(\$18,471,941.13)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$47,751.70	(\$47,751.70)	\$311,922.00	\$764,970.54	(\$453,048.54)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$25,541.10)	(\$25,541.10)	\$19,470,110.98	\$545,121.31	(\$18,924,989.67)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$132,595.00	\$51,243.18	(\$81,351.82)	(\$80,102.77)	\$1,410,648.37	\$1,490,751.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$277,028.41	\$277,028.41	\$0.00	\$12,171,588.95	\$12,161,881.10	(\$9,707.85)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$409,623.41	\$328,271.59	(\$81,351.82)	\$12,091,486.18	\$13,572,529.47	\$1,481,043.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.